

John Lewis Stock Number	54601811
Name	Seasonal Sophistication
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Arden & Amici Deluxe Mini Low Bake Chocolate & Ginger Panettone with Nocciolato 100g • The Pickled Village The Morning After Breakfast Marmalade 340g • The Pickled Village The Proper Piccallili 190g • Slumber Jack Honey Finca Frails Ground Coffee 250g • Coles Champagne Christmas Pudding 454g • Cottage Delight Cinnamon Stars 175g • Copperpot Cornish Clotted Cream Fudge 150g • Thomas Fudge's 8 Dark Chocolate Stem Ginger Blisscuts • Gold Crown Jewel Slab with Gold Holly Leaf • Grandma Wild's Luxury All Butter Shortbread Tube 150g • The Dormen Traditional Smoked Almonds 85g • Joe & Seph's Brandy Butter Popcorn 80g • Linden Lady 15 Luxury Chocolate Selection 240g • Maclean's 12 Star Lid Mini Mince Pies • Popti Cornish Bakehouse Artisan Mature Cheddar Snaps 85g • Silver & Green Spicy Cumin Olives in Pouch 220g • Story White Grape & Elderflower Sparkling Fruit Presse 750ml • The Fabulous Fruit Co Brandy Butter 190g • The Fine Cheese Co. Walnut, Honey and Extra Virgin Olive Oil Crackers 125g • Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with Chocolate Stars & Sprinkles 100g • Thursday Cottage Orange Blossom Honey 340g • Tempus Two Silver Series Cabernet Sauvignon JL Price 75cl • Tempus Two Silver Series Sauvignon Blanc JL Price 75cl • Torres Floralis Moscatel Oro JL Price 50cl • Waitrose Blanc de Noirs Brut Champagne JL Price 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	The Dormen Traditional Smoked Almonds - Doy Bag
------	--

Ingredients	Almonds (95%), Smoked Seasoning (4%) [Maltodextrin, Salt, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (Soya , Maize), Yeast Extract, Smoke Flavourings, Anticaking Agent (Silicon Dioxide E551, Tricalcium Phosphate E341iii); Vegetable Oil (Olive), Garlic Powder, Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract E392].
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain, Peanuts, Other Nuts, Egg, Milk, Mustard, Celery, Sesame Seeds.
Net Quantity	85g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours and light. Once opened consume within 5 days if kept in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Halo Foods Swindon, Unit 10 Dunbeath Court, Swindon, SN2 8QF
Instructions for use	None
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2574kj/622kcal
fat	52g
of which saturates	7.4g
carbohydrate	11g
of which sugars	4.5g
protein	21g
salt	0.20g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Cottage Delight Cinnamon Stars
------	--------------------------------

Ingredients	Sugar, Nuts (Almonds, Hazelnuts) , Wheat flour, Brown sugar syrup, Palm fat, Humectants: Sorbitol syrup; Invertase, Invert sugar syrup, Potato starch, Glucose-fructose syrup, Dried egg white, Sweet whey powder (from Milk), Caramel sugar syrup, Rapeseed oil, Cinnamon, Orange peel, Apple pulp, Rye flour, Wheat starch, Spices, Glucose syrup, Gelling agents: Gelatine; Pectin, Apricot kernels, Emulsifiers: Sunflower lecithin; Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, Acid: Citric acid, Raising agents: Ammonium carbonate; Sodium carbonate, Potassium carbonate; Diphosphates, Flavouring, Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of Peanuts, Sesame and Soya.
Net Quantity	15 x 175g
Country of Origin	Made in Germany
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in an airtight container in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Conrad Schulte GmbH & CO.KG Feingebäck Bentelerstr. 9 33397 Reitberg-Mastholte Germany
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	453.00
fat	18.00
of which saturates	4.00
carbohydrate	63.00
of which sugars	49.00
protein	8.00
salt	0.00
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

Name	Cole's Champagne Christmas Pudding
------	------------------------------------

Ingredients	Vine Fruits (36%) (Sultanas, Currants , Raisins) , Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Brown Sugar, Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Thiamine)), Marc de Champagne (5.5%), Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Golden Syrup, Candied Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid)), Champagne (2%), Orange Juice From Concentrate, Chopped Orange Peel, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerol, Lemon Juice From Concentrate, Molasses, Malted Barley Extract, Salt, Mixed Spice.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain traces of nuts
Net Quantity	454g
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Cole's Puddings Limited, Station Approach, London Road, Great Chesterford, Essex, CB10 1PG
Instructions for use	Remove outer packaging. To Microwave: Loosen lid. Cook on full power for 3 minutes (Time based on a 750 watt output, if different refer to manufacturer's handbook). To Steam or Boil: Loosen lid. Place in a steamer or in a saucepan filled to half the depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour and 20 minutes. Do not dry boil
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1467kJ 349kcal
fat	9.3g
of which saturates	4.9g
carbohydrate	55g
of which sugars	42g
protein	3.0g

salt	0.6g
Alcoholic Strength	0.11ml per 100g
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	The Pickled Village The Proper Piccallili
Ingredients	Diced Bramley Apples (23%) (Contains Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite), Malt Vinegar (from Barley), Diced: Cauliflower (16%), Courgettes (12%); Silverskin Onions (6%) (Contains Salt, Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite; Water, Acetic Acid), Diced Gherkins (4%) (Contains Salt, Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite; Vinegar Solution: Malt Vinegar (From Barley), Acetic Acid, Water), Green Beans, Carrots, Red Chillies, Red Peppers; Sugar, Thickener: Modified Maize Starch; Yellow Mustard Flour (0.7%), Spices.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	190g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a refrigerator and consume within one month.
Manufacturer's name and address	MHT Foods Riverside End LE16 7PU
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	247/59
fat	0.40
of which saturates	0.10
carbohydrate	12.00
of which sugars	8.60
protein	1.30
salt	0.16
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Joe & Seph's Brandy Butter Popcorn
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk) (29%), Corn Syrup, Spanish Brandy (5%)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	"Made in an environment where nuts are present"
Net Quantity	80g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place. Once open consume within 5 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Joes Gourmet Foods, Big Yellow Unit 1 1000 North Circular Road NW2 7JP London
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	467.00 kcal
fat	26.10g
of which saturates	16.00g
carbohydrate	57.50g
of which sugars	36.30g
protein	2.50g
salt	0.50g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Product name	Tempus Two Silver Series Cabernet Sauvignon
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	Australia
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	
Alcoholic strength by volume	13.5%
Vintage year	2016
Units per bottle	10
Units per serving	1.6
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	N
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	N

Product name	Tempus Two Silver Series Sauvignon Blanc
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	Australia
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	
Alcoholic strength by volume	12.5%
Vintage year	2017
Units per bottle	9.3
Units per serving	1.5
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	N
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Product name	Torres Floralis Moscatel Oro
May contain statements	
Net quantity	50cl
Country of origin	Spain
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Bottled by: Miguel Torres S.A., Vilafranca del Penedés, Spain.
Alcoholic strength by volume	15%
Vintage year	NV
Units per bottle	7.5
Units per serving	0.75
Servings per pack	10 x 50ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	N

Name	Silver & Green Spicy Cumin Olives in Pouch
Ingredients	Whole Kalamata Olives (76%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Caraway, Cumin, Salt, Ascorbic Acid
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Contain olive stones, may contain traces of nuts and seeds.
Net Quantity	220g
Country of Origin	N/A
Storage Instructions	Keep 'em cool, dark and under oil for happy olives. Once opened, pop in the fridge!
Manufacturer's name and address	Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Industrial Park, Flusco, Penrith CA11 0JG
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1177 / 286 kj/kcal
fat	32g
of which saturates	4.1g
carbohydrate	0.0g
of which sugars	0.0g
protein	0.6g
salt	1.9g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Popti Cornish Bakehouse Artisan Mature Cheddar Snaps
Ingredients	Plain Flour (Wheat , Iron, Thiamin, Niacin, Calcium carbonate) 58%, Cheddar (Milk) 21.8%, Butter (Milk) 11.2%, Grana Padano (Milk) 2.9%, Mustard Powder, Dijon Mustard , Salt, White Pepper.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	85g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Popti Cornish Bakehouse, Norton Barton, Launcells, Bude, EX23 9LG
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1884kj/449kcal
fat	21.9g/ml
of which saturates	13.2g/ml
carbohydrate	52.2g/ml
of which sugars	1.2g/ml
protein	14.3g/ml
salt	1.4g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	8 Belgian Dark Chocolate Stem Ginger Biscuits
Ingredients	Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Belgian Dark Chocolate (26%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (Milk), Sugar, Stem Ginger (8%), Ground Ginger (1%), Baking Powder, Salt, Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiner's Syrup).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . May also contain nuts, peanuts and sesame.
Net Quantity	Pack contains 8 servings. 1 biscuit serving approx. 19g
Country of Origin	UK, chocolate from Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 3 days. For Best Before, see base of pack.
Manufacturer's name and address	Thomas Fudge's, Dorset Village Bakery, Station Road, Stalbridge, DORSET, DT10 2RN
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2143/513 kj/kcal
fat	28 g/ml
of which saturates	18 g/ml
carbohydrate	59 g/ml
of which sugars	37 g/ml
protein	5.0 g/ml
salt	0.53 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Story White Grape & Elderflower Sparkling Fruit Presse 750ml
Ingredients	Carbonated Spring Water, White Grape Juice from conc, sugar, elderflower extract, citric acid, flavourings
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	750ml
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Rocks Organic, Unit 8 Greendale Bus Park, Exeter
Instructions for use	Best served chilled
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	137.4 kj / 32.2 kcal
fat	<0.1g/ml
of which saturates	<0.1 g/ml
carbohydrate	7.9 g/ml
of which sugars	7.6 g/ml
protein	<0.1 g/ml
salt	<0.1 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Fabulous Fruit Co Brandy Butter
Ingredients	Sugar, butter (25%) (Milk) Brandy (8.5%)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	190g
Country of Origin	Wales
Storage Instructions	Ambient Once open refrigerate and consume within 4 weeks
Manufacturer's name and address	Welsh Lady Preserves Bryn Yr Ffor Pwllheli Gwynedd LL53 6RL
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	465
fat	20
of which saturates	13
carbohydrate	66
of which sugars	66
protein	0.1
salt	0.48
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Maclean's 12 Star Lid Mini Mince Pies in Cube with Extra Brown Base with Gold Snowflakes & Gold Ribbon
Ingredients	Pastry: Fortified Wheat Flour [Calcium, Thiamin, Iron, Niacin], Margarine [Vegetable Oil (Palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Flavouring], Sugar, Water. Mincemeat Filling: (37%) [Sugar, Vine Fruit (Sultanas & Raisins), Apple, Apple Puree, Water, Vegetable Suet (Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour), Starch, Cut Mixed Peel (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid), Mixed Spice, Acetic Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate]
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain tree nuts [produced in a factory that handles almonds]
Net Quantity	290g
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Ambient: "Store in a Cool Dry Place"
Manufacturer's name and address	Maclean's Highland Bakery 16 West Road, Greshop Forres, IV36 1PB
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	383.92
fat	16.73
of which saturates	6.46
carbohydrate	54.29
of which sugars	30.28
protein	3.36
salt	0.37
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Product 1432	Grandma Wild's Luxury Butter Shortbread Biscuit Tube 150g	
Ingredients	Ingredients: Fortified wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin - Vitamin B ₃ , Thiamine - Vitamin B ₁), salted butter (30%) (milk), sugar, salt.	
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold .		
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, may also contain traces of egg, mustard, oat, sesame and soya.	
Net Quantity	150ge	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Grandma Wild's Biscuits The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, ENGLAND BD20 6RB.	
Instructions for use	Ready to eat	
Nutrition Labelling	Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per 100g	
	Energy (kJ/kcal):	2173/519
	Fat (g):	27.7
	Of which saturates	17.3
	Carbohydrate (g):	62.5
	Of which sugars	29.9
	Protein (g)	5.0
	Salt (g)	1.1
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	TRACES POSSIBLE	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N	

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	TRACES POSSIBLE
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Morning After Breakfast Marmalade 340g
Ingredients	Sugar, Lemon (32%), Diced Stem Ginger (3%) (Ginger (Contains Sulphites), Sugar) Gelling Agent: Pectin; Siberian Ginseng (Vegetable Glycerine (Contains Sulphites), Purified Water, Siberian Ginseng Extract, Colour: Plain Caramel) Prepared with 32g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 68g per 100g.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	340g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a refrigerator and consume within a month
Manufacturer's name and address	MHT Foods Riverside End, Market Harborough LE16 7PU
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1078/253 kj/kcal
fat	0.2 g/ml
of which saturates	0.0 g/ml
carbohydrate	68 g/ml
of which sugars	68g/ml
protein	0.0 g/ml
salt	0.00 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Product not tested
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Product not tested
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Copperpot Cornish Clotted Cream Fudge
Ingredients	Sugar, Rodda's Clotted Cream 17% (Milk), Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	150g e
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Optimum temperatures 10-22°C; 70% max relative humidity. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	County Confectionery Limited Penbeagle Industrial Estate St Ives Cornwall England TR26 2JH
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	422.00
fat	13.00
of which saturates	8.00
carbohydrate	76.00
of which sugars	70.00
protein	1.00
salt	0.00
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Gold Crown Jewel Slab with Gold Holly Leaf
Ingredients	Sultanas (42%) (Sultanas; Sunflower Oil), Wheat Flour, Sugar, Glace cherries (cherries; glucose/fructose syrup; anti-oxidant: citric acid; natural colour: anthocyanin, E127, preservatives: Sulphur Dioxide), Liquid whole Egg , Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed); Water; Salt; Natural Flavour), Pineapple (Pineapple wedges; cane sugar; glucose syrup; citric acid; Preservative: Potassium sorbate), Golden glace cherries (cherries; glucose/fructose syrup; anti-oxidant: citric acid; preservatives: Sulphur Dioxide), Apricots (Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Glucose Syrup (from Wheat) (contains Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Water, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses; Invert Sugar Syrup), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Diced figs (Figs; Rice Flour), Glace Orange (Orange; sugar; glucose syrup; citric acid); Preservative: Potassium sorbate), Edible decoration (Sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, shellac), Liquid glaze (water; glazing agent: dextrin; granulated sugar; glucose syrup; acidity regulator: citric acid; preservative: potassium sorbate), Whey Powder (Milk), Baking powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain nuts and soya
Net Quantity	400g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	315.00
fat	6.00
of which saturates	2.00

carbohydrate	62.10
of which sugars	44.50
protein	2.90
salt	0.33
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Linden Lady 15 Luxury Chocolate Selection with Holly Decoration & Mistletoe Transfer
Ingredients	milk Chocolate ;sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, vanilla..White; sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, vanilla. Praline; HAZELNUTS , sugar, emulsifier SOYA lecithin. Rice, Fondant; sugar, glucose, water, invert sugar, MALT flavouring marc du champagne, whipping cream (MILK) Butter (MILK) cocoa mass, condensed MILK , Decorations , sugar, corn starch, , MALTODEXTERIN , glucose, potato starch, vegetable fat (palm, shea, olive) non hydrogenated palm oil, Emulsifiers; E414,E471, Stabiliser; E 414,E415, Humectant; E422, Glazing Agent; E903, anti caking agent; E555, colours; E100,E153, e160a, E160c ,E171,
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	PRODUCED IN A NUT ENVIRONMENT
Net Quantity	240G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN COOL DRY CONDITIONS 12 -18C
Manufacturer's name and address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATESLTD, WALNUT TREE FARM,BIRCH RD, COPFORD COLCHESTER CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2175.2/ 519.2 kj/kcal
fat	30.1 g/ml
of which saturates	14.1 g/ml
carbohydrate	53.8 g/ml
of which sugars	51.0g/ml
protein	5.6g/ml
salt	.1g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	The Fine Cheese Co. Walnut, Honey and Extra Virgin Olive Oil Crackers
Ingredients	Wheat Flour, Extra virgin olive oil (10%), Autolysed yeast, Natural flavourings, Ground Walnuts (3%), Soft brown sugar, Honey (2%), Sea salt, Raising agent (Sodium bicarbonate).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers
Net Quantity	125g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep in a Cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Biscuits Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Eat with cheese
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1730 / 410kj/kcal
fat	12.5g/ml
of which saturates	1.8 g/ml
carbohydrate	62.5g/ml
of which sugars	2.8 g/ml
protein	11.7 g/ml
salt	2.3 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with Chocolate Stars & Sprinkles
Ingredients	Chocolate 97% [Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, soya lecithin, natural vanilla, flavours] Chocolate coated cereal 3% [Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, whey powder (milk), wheat flour, wheat malt flour, starch (wheat) raising agent]
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain Nuts
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road, Erith, Kent DA18 4AA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	561.00
fat	35.60
of which saturates	21.50
carbohydrate	51.70
of which sugars	50.40
protein	6.90
salt	0.20
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

Name	Slumber Jack Honey Finca Frails Ground Coffee
Ingredients	Ground Coffee
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	Costa Rica
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Slumberjack Coffee (Clandeboyne Agencies Ltd) Unit 30 Rathenraw Industrial Estate, Antrim BT41 2SJ
Instructions for use	See Back of Pack
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2-5 per 8oz cup kj/kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	0 g/ml
of which sugars	0 g/ml
protein	0 g/ml
salt	0 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Arden & Amici Deluxe Mini Low Bake Chocolate & Ginger Panettone with Nocciolato Top - Gold
Ingredients	Wheat Flour, Sugar, Pasteurised Whole Egg , CHOCOLATE CHIPS (9%): Sugar, Cocoa Pasta, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavour; CANDIED GINGER (9%): Ginger, Sugar; BUTTER (8.8%) (Milk), Pasteurised Egg White, HAZELNUTS (3.4%), Milk , Yeast, Rice Starch, Rice Flour, Emulsifier: Mono- and Di-glycerides of Fatty Acids; Fructose Syrup, Salt, Natural Flavour.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, for maximum freshness, keep in an airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	Arden Fine Foods (UK) Ltd
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	391.00
fat	16.3
of which saturates	10.20
carbohydrate	52.10
of which sugars	29.00
protein	7.70
salt	0.50
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Thursday Cottage Orange Blossom Honey		
Ingredients	Pure Honey as declared Packed in England Product of Spain		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold			
May contain statements	N/A		
Net Quantity	340g		
Country of Origin	Spanish		
Storage Instructions	3 years. Store away from extreme temperatures		
Manufacturer’s name and address	Thursday Cottage Ltd, Trewlands Farm Tiptree Colchester Essex CO5 0RF		
Instructions for use			
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml		
	Quantity		Unit
	Energy	1229	Source of Information
			Calculated
	Energy	288	kJoules per 100 g
			Calculated
	Energy		kcalories per 100 g
			Calculated
	Fat	0	g per 100 g
of which	0	g per 100 g	
saturates		Calculated	
Carbohydrate	76	g per 100 g	
of which sugars	76	g per 100 g	
		Calculated	
Protein	0	g per 100 g	
		Calculated	
Salt	0.03	g per 100 g	
		Calculated	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	Y		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y		

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product name	Waitrose Blanc de Noirs Brut Champagne
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	France
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	12.5%
Vintage year	
Units per bottle	9.4
Units per serving	1.6
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	N
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

